CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for _____ Materials for the Repair of Treasury Office, San Antonio, Calapan City ____ as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

MARBOY ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.:

20040951331042716074

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	pcs	2 x 3 x 2.0mm Galvanized Tubular Steel	1,495.00	14,950.00
9	pcs	2 x 2 x 1.5mm Galvanized Tubular Steel	695.00	6,255.00
10	pcs	Wall Drywall Tracks .6mm x 75mm x 3.0m	148.00	1,480.00
34	pcs	Wall Drywall Studs .6mm x 75mm x 3.0m	148.00	5,032.00
15	pcs	Metal Furring	129.00	1,935.00
6	pcs	Carrying Channels	149.00	894.00
13	pcs	Hanger Bars/Rod	79.00	1,027.00
80	pcs	Channel Clip	19.50	1,560.00
4	pcs	Wall Angle	99.00	396.00
176	pcs	Rivets	1.45	255.20
495	pcs	Metal Furring	0.95	470.2
249	pcs	Waferhead Screws	1.45	361.0
18	pcs	1/2" thk. Hardiflex Fiber Cement Board	1,199.00	21,582.0
4	pcs	1/4" thk. Hardiflex Fiber Cement Board	549.00	2,196.0
3	pcs	3/4" thk Marine Plywood	1,249.00	3,747.0
60	pcs	Vinyl Plank Floring 6 x 36 x 2mm	94.00	5,640.0
1	unit	1.2m x 1.2 m Sliding Window (including installation)	5,590.00	5,590.0
1	Is	50 cm x 210 cm Flush Door w/ complete accessories	3,490.00	3,490.0
2	gals	Acrylic Paint	1,799.00	3,598.0
2	gals	Acrylic Thinner	549.00	1,098.0
0.25	gal	Polytuff Body Filler	719.00	179.7
0.25	gal	Primer Surfacer	1,119.00	279.7
11	pcs	Sanding paper	44.00	484.0
1	set	Spray Gun	1,499.00	1,499.0
2	sets	Roller Paint with Tray	219.00	438.0
1	gal	Stikwel	549.00	549.0
3	pcs.	0.4mm Pre-painted Multi-R Span roof 14ft	1,819.00	5,457.0
7	pcs.	0.4mm Pre-painted fascia cover	449.00	3,143.0
7	pcs.	1 x 1/4 flat bar(fascia board)	249.00	1,743.0
		SUB-TOTAL		95,329.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this NOV 1 4 2023 — in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Ms. JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

Approved by:

Award 2021 v. 0